2015 026313

Investor Loan # 103578378

'P rCFﬂf‘(’a‘ " V 10 e }’YM,QS 1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that
When Reggﬁjed Return To: 1 have taken reasonable care to redact each
social security number in this document unless
Bank of America, N.A. required by law. Weedas. g
*‘7 11802 Ridge Parkway, Ste 100 HRM \iekie mae s
Broomfield, CO 80021
orGmres 9 3)455 DO

Recording Requested By:

Bank of America, N.A. newmtes Y, Y. A2

Document No.:06521748131127105A NEW MONEY $ 6.00

. L ab- S -
lovayy - TE8Y Space Above for ‘F?tgorder g Useob, S

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

{FHA Insured) {(FHA-HAMP with Partisl Olaim

Document 1S
Noil

This Docn;lmeont is tﬁe property of

the Lake County Recorder!

Borrower (“1”): Marisol De La Cruz

Lender or Servicer 18p )l Bank of Amerie

Date of first-lien imortgage, deed of frust, or security deeg ("Mor ge”) and Note
{"Note"}): November 1, 2007

FHA Loan Number 7528151843000370346323

qj\’(pea'ty; dress {"Property"). 6432 New Jersey Avenue Hammond, IN 46323
N .tec Tnfo' N/1b/R00FTi& " Qo077 091 12°

O G A

VZ‘@ w
Ma., “
, lﬁbﬁw 7%4

7.0
o ;?gy»

e



See attached Exhibit “A” for Legal Description

Recording information: Mortgage, dated |1]o1 IQOD’?
5.00, and recorded in Ke, TN
Other Jurisdiction) on_ Y1 /1 D77 _, in Liber/Book

Instrument Number _2,001 09112_5 ——

, Page(s)

, in principal sum of
(County and State or

Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information to help you understand the modified mortgage and
partial claim terms that are being offered to you. Lender must timely provide you with
Clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the

medified mortgage and partial claim to enable Borrower to make
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

informed decisions.

If my representations in Section 1 are still true in all material respects and if | have

satisfied all of the

preconditions in Section 2, this Loan Modification Agreement

(“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 3, modify (1) the Mortgage on the Property
and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as they
may previously have been amended, are called the “Loan Documents.” If there is more
than one borrower or mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “I." “my”

includes “our,” and the singular includes the plural and vice versa.
used in this / tl
Mortgage S i ‘
59 D8tument is
ARG S (0 0] 3 3 (09 4.4
experiencing a financial hardship caused by a verifiable
< Bhin DRcapaest e OPers ok, | .
Pocuments % igignbfidend or acce
Jaid assetﬁ?ogn@?e!%e mo@ﬁ%&age payments due ur
Jcuments.

B. live in, sand planwtol continue todlive l, the Property 'as
sidence. The Property has not been conderried = has
lverse | ical condition(s). The Property has r than fc

C. m not a borrower on any other I HA-insured mor age.

D cept as approved in writing by the FHA or Lender, there
ange in the ownership of theR: xperty after | signed the Loan I

E. Underpenalty of perjury, ader with full and com

an provided, accy

Capitalized terms

forth in the

of income
’r the Loan

to sufficient

r the Loan

¥ principal
10 material
units.

5 been no
zuments.

formation
ssets. To
orted that
r alimony,
Affordabie
n.

AR AR A MO O 0 O



F. Ihave made the trial period plan payments required under the Program.

G. | currently have sufficient income to support the financial obligations under
the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.

H. Ireceived a discharge of the debt under the Loan Documents in a Bankruptcy
proceeding after the execution of the Loan Documents. As a result, | no
longer have personal liability for that debt.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. | understand,
acknowledge, and agree:

A. As a precondition to receiving this proposed modification of the Loan
Documents, | must accept and fully execute the FHA’s required subordinate
mortgage loan (also called a Partial Claim Note and Security Instrument). |
have reviewed and approved the terms of such subordinate loan.

B. Lender has no obligation to make any modification of the Loan Documents if |
any of the requirements under this Agreement has not been met.

C. Prior to the Modification Fffective Date (as defined in Sectinn 2), if Lender
Jer true and

DI R s
"ROT°OFFICIAL!
B G T S

oectlon %h@omatke@cwnty Recorder!

3. The lodification. | understand, acknowledae, and agree:

A. Ifall of my representations in Section 1 above ¢t mue to be true and correct
ind ail preeonditions to the modification set forth In Section 2 above have
een met,the [oan Documents will automatically becom& modified on May 1,
015 (the “Modification Effective (Date”) and @!l unpaid late charges that
smain tnpaid will be waived. If| have failed to make any payments that are
\precenditioafto this modificationyihis medification will not take cffect.

B. The new Maturity Date wi

0 O 0 0 0 AR YA

Page 3



C. The new principal balance of my Note will be $69,746.23 (the “New Principal
Balance”). In servicing your loan, the Bank may have incurred third-party fees
or charges that were not included in the terms of this Agreement. [f so, these
fees and charges will appear on your monthly statement under “Fees and
Charges.” These fees and charges will not accrue interest or late fees. You
may pay these fees and charges at any time. If not previously paid, you must
pay these fees and charges at the earliest of (1) the date you sell or transfer
an interest in the Property, (2) the date you pay the entire New Principal
Balance, or (3) the Maturity Date.

D. | promise to pay the New Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender.

E. The annual interest rate on the New Principal Balance will be 4.000%,
beginning April 1, 2015, both before and after any new default. This fixed
interest rate will remain in effect until the principal and interest and all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full.

F. On May 1, 2015 and on the first day of each month thereafter until all of the
obligations due under the Modified Loan Documents are paid in full, Borrower
must make monthly payments of $577.99 (each, a “Monthly Payment”). Each

) t the current
? ent of $245 01, redse 's will likely
Hﬁﬁﬁm%ige adjustment
'NOT OFFTCIA L
G. be in default if | do not _comﬁly with the terms cf.ihe lified Loan
uBhis Document is the property of

'

4. Additional Agredinfalit ety Recorder!
A. accept | sks O g intothis Agreament. These risks include (but are

ot limited'to):

) The 'S subordinate lien will require a balloon payment when | pay

off, sell, or refinance the Pr erty, which may make these 1ings more
difficult to do. The FHA’s subordinate lisn mez also make it more difficult
100 lonal subordinate lic icing.

stfied interest rate that will not change. As a
WALGen Documents could 9o ug and down
y new fixed interest rate might

i iigiee paid before this r zation.
B. ach ar, Exhiit A to this loer e which wil
L ool ¢ Al security
Ui y Clerk (or

Jer seeks

v

1A aLivt g,

RO 00000 O



C. All persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized
representative(s) have signed this Agreement, unless (1) a borrower or
co-borrower is deceased; (2) the borrower and co-borrower are divorced and
the Property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, in
which event the spouse who no longer has an interest in the Property need
not sign this Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be
held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (3) Lender
waived this requirement in writing.

D. This Agreement supersedes the terms of any meodification, forbearance, triai
period plan, or workout plan that | entered into with Lender before the date of
this Agreement.

E. Al terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly
modified by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect and | will comply,
with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan Documents,
including (but not limited to) my agreement to pay all taxes, insurance
premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all other similar
obligations, the amounts of which may change in accordance with the terms
of my Modified Loan Documents.

F. GLuiiienis aie UU|y Vcitigl, enforceable
ersanerrE risl ed.

G. ully Bgbgelgt 0 al, it ement(s) or

|2 eé@FF&rg}sﬁj ralne N mnent(s) that

' "ThreDecatiienbis ¢is Program to

e Op ~
ensure that_the Morjgage, as modifiad” by this, Ag emem in first-priority
2N posﬁn&l’%cﬂﬂkﬁy !éafe" f this Agicement will not
ecome effective, and this Agreement will be null and void, lender does
10t receive sucl" title “endorsement(s), title insurane e product(s), and/or

subordination agresment(s).on or befere the Modification Effective Date.

H. I'know that‘l am only entitled to loss mitigation terms that comply with the
Jrogram. arefore, if Lender discovers any siioigin the terms of this
\greement or in the FHA's required subordinate mortgage loan/ | authorize

he Lenderto advise me of the error.If | do not accept the corrected terms,
it Lender's_option, this Agreement becomes void and of no legal effect. If |
wccept the corrected terms, I execute and promptly return to Lender the
avised and additional n at will (1) consummate the intended

ns and conditions g 2 t andfor (2) correct the terms and
tions of this Agregment Cotfectad Agreement”). If | 1ot sign and
rer a Corrected A = &gy additional docur required by
comply with # Srat JRErms of the origi Documents
3 in full fofce and eff stich terms will r ified by this

11 may notg $or the Progran

1 about me,

i IIIII LT |l|l| VRO |I|I|IIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII TR

Page 5 G 019/C3_7528-




including, but not limited to, my name, address, telephone number, social
security number, credit score, income, payment history, government monitoring
information, and information about account balances and activity (“Personal
Information”).  In addition, |1 consent to the disclosure of my Personal
Information and the terms of the trial period plan and this Agreement by
Lender to (1) any investor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures,
guarantees, or services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable)
mortgage loan(s), (2) companies that perform support services for the
Program, and (3) any HUD-certified housing counseling agency.

J. If any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
misplaced, or otherwise missing, | will comply with Lender's request to
execute, acknowledge, initial, and deliver to Lender any documents Lender
deems necessary (‘Replacement Documents”). | will deliver the Replacement
Documents to Lender within ten days after | receive Lender’s written request
for such Replacement Documents.

Document 1s
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

Page 6 PKG 019 /C3_7528-8

age



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
(Signatures must be signed exactly as printed, original signature required, no
photocopies accepted) I/

Marisol De La Cruz J Fo
(Must Be Signed Exactly As Printed)

od]iH[2015

MM/DD/YYYY

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]
STATE OF TAD (AN A

COUNTYOF ___( A124,
On the L‘/ day of AFR/L inthe year 24 [&before me, Marisor Mﬁ?b‘ugy

Notary Public, personally appeared Marisol De | a Cruz, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their

signature ml;”MANL o

\é\’ﬁrsﬁré(ss i Yociiiment 1s OTARY PUBLIC
SION EXPIRES MAY 20, 2022

SEAL
WIRKEGIAL' | ATE OF INDIANA
M%/S : imaeoEristhie RHERPKNERY bea Seal Here
Jﬂo,/«ﬁaﬁé?ke go?%li?&o%%ﬁ%%ﬁ 'Expiration Date

A0 100 A0 1 0 O



DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

REERERERERESARRmE AR R R ddeobobdedeododk dedeodedede deedede e e sk sk ookt ke e oo e skl ok e v e e ke sk ok Ao ke v e e o e e e e ke ke e de s ke ot

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

Byé;” > < E%?’f Dated:  APR 1 6 2015

Name: CONNIE SANCHEZ
Title : ASSISTANT SECRETARY

[Space below this line for Acknowledgement]

STATE C
COUNTY

On i d
Notary Pt
Assistant
America,

evidence) i¢

and ackn
authorize
person(s)
WITNESS

LS

ached

stary of Urban Settlement Servn es LLC attorney in

Tslndleumﬂu@nsrt DFOBFFED an

s the p ﬂ%f pgd to the wi
ledged to %ﬁ\q ey ex lﬁ% esame in his/her/th

apacvty(les) and that by his/her/their S|gnature(s) on the instry
r entity Uuponbehal the p (s) acte tad the
1y ha and official se

o ﬁt /.,, 5 lotary Signature
é (;, P otary Public Printed Name Please Se:

B h 3

w?

ank of
actory

ninstrument

2nt the
strument.

lere

Notary Pubiic Commission Expiration Data

010 0 0 0 A0 M A



EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

of Lot Numberad 16, EX
th 4 % feet thereof, in
fammond recorded |

all of Lot 14, EXCEPT the
ard's 17 Addition to the City
uf Lake Counly, Indiana,

% S8

(4 I{ND. ;K

(-
frppgpinittes

A\ '..".






